



Embassy of Japan
in the Kingdom of Cambodia

Press Release

No. 29 PR-20/EoJ

22 June 2020

Announcement on Japanese Government MEXT Scholarship for 2021

The Embassy of Japan is pleased to announce that the Embassy, in cooperation with the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport, is going to select Cambodian students as candidates of Japanese Government MEXT Scholarship for 2021 according to the attached guideline.

MEXT Scholarship is the most prestigious scholarship for studying in Japan provided by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology of Japan (MEXT). MEXT currently offers 4 types of scholarship for Research Students, Undergraduate Students, College of Technology Students, and Specialized Training College Students.

Since 1992, more than 600 Cambodian students has received the scholarship and studied in Japan. They successfully completed their study in Japan and are currently contributing to Cambodian society as leading personalities in various areas.

The selection in this year will be made by the document screening, written examination and interview at the Embassy of Japan, and final decision will be made by the document screening by the MEXT.

The Embassy sincerely hopes that many students will apply for the scholarship and more students pass the selection by the MEXT.

For further information, please refer to this link (https://www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp/itpr_en/11_000001_00152.html) or contact to the Scholarship Adviser, Culture and Information Section of the Embassy of Japan in Cambodia at 023 217 161 (#1123) or email: scholarship.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp.

Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia
Tel: 023 217 161, Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ;
Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp



**ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន**

**សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន
អំពីអាហារូបករណ៍រដ្ឋាភិបាលជប៉ុន MEXT ឆ្នាំ២០២១**

លេខ: 29 PR-20/EoJ

ថ្ងៃទី២២ ខែមិថុនា ឆ្នាំ២០២០

ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន មានសេចក្តីសោមនស្សរីករាយជម្រាបជូនសារធារណៈជនថា ស្ថានទូតសហការជាមួយក្រសួងអប់រំ យុវជន និងកីឡា នឹងធ្វើការជ្រើសរើស សិស្សនិស្សិតកម្ពុជានៃបេក្ខភាពអាហារូបករណ៍រដ្ឋាភិបាលជប៉ុនMEXTសម្រាប់ឆ្នាំ២០២១ ដោយយោងតាមឯកសារនៃការណែនាំដូចដែលមានភ្ជាប់។

អាហារូបករណ៍រដ្ឋាភិបាលជប៉ុន គឺជាអាហារូបករណ៍ធំជាងគេសម្រាប់សិស្សនិស្សិត ទៅសិក្សានៅប្រទេសជប៉ុន ដែលផ្តល់ដោយក្រសួងអប់រំជប៉ុន(MEXT)។ បច្ចុប្បន្ន ក្រសួងអប់រំជប៉ុនផ្តល់អាហារូបករណ៍ដល់សិស្សនិស្សិតកម្ពុជាចំនួន៤ប្រភេទ ដែលមានដូចជា ថ្នាក់ក្រោយឧត្តមសិក្សា ថ្នាក់ឧត្តមសិក្សា ថ្នាក់មធ្យមសិក្សាបច្ចេកទេស និងថ្នាក់បណ្តុះបណ្តាលវិជ្ជាជីវៈ។

ចាប់តាំងពីឆ្នាំ១៩៩២ សិស្សនិស្សិតកម្ពុជាជាង៦០០នាក់ បានទទួលអាហារូបករណ៍MEXTទៅសិក្សានៅប្រទេសជប៉ុន។ សិស្សនិស្សិតទាំងនោះបានបញ្ចប់ការសិក្សារបស់ពួកគេនៅប្រទេសជប៉ុនដោយជោគជ័យ ហើយបច្ចុប្បន្នកំពុងចូលរួមចំណែកដល់សង្គមកម្ពុជា ក្នុងនាមជាអ្នកដឹកនាំនៅក្នុងវិស័យផ្សេងៗ។

ការជ្រើសរើសនៅឆ្នាំនេះ នឹងត្រូវធ្វើឡើងដោយការត្រួតពិនិត្យឯកសារ ប្រឡងវិញ្ញាសាសរសេរ និងសម្ភាសន៍ នៅស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន ហើយការសម្រេចចុងក្រោយនឹងត្រូវធ្វើឡើងដោយការត្រួតពិនិត្យឯកសារដោយក្រសួងអប់រំជប៉ុន។

ស្ថានទូតយើងខ្ញុំសង្ឃឹមយ៉ាងមុតមាំថា សិស្សនិស្សិតជាច្រើន នឹងដាក់ពាក្យសុំអាហារូបករណ៍MEXT ហើយពួកគាត់ជាច្រើន នឹងត្រូវបានជ្រើសរើសដោយក្រសួងអប់រំជប៉ុន។

សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានបន្ថែម សូមអានគោលការណ៍ណែនាំ (https://www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp/itpr_en/11_000001_00152.html) ឬ សូមទាក់ទងមកកាន់ជំនួយការផ្តល់ប្រឹក្សាអាហារូបករណ៍ ផ្នែកវប្បធម៌ និងព័ត៌មាន នៃស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន តាមរយៈទូរស័ព្ទលេខ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (១១២៣) ឬ scholarship.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ។

Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia
Tel: 023 217 161, Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp,
Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp